505763099 11/07/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SP

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5809915

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | |
| Name | | |
| | Name | Execution Date |
| MURALI K. AKKAPEDDI | Name | Execution Date 09/24/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GRAHAM PACKAGING COMPANY, L.P. | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 700 INDIAN SPRINGS DRIVE | | |
| City: | LANCASTER | | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 17601 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16677085 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

| Phone: | 6106405800 |
|---------------------|---|
| Email: | Svictor@stradley.com |
| Correspondent Name: | SHEILA VICTOR FOR JOSEPH D. ROSSI, ESQ. |
| Address Line 1: | STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP |
| Address Line 2: | 30 VALLEY STREAM PARKWAY |
| Address Line 4: | MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355 |

(610)640-1965

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 184569-3424 | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHEILA VICTOR | | | | |
| SIGNATURE: /SHEILA VICTOR/ | | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: 11/07/2019 | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 | | | | |
| source=184569-3424-Executed-Assignment-toGPC-from-parent-app#page1.tif | | | | |
| source=184569-3424-Executed-Assignment-toGPC-from-parent-app#page2.tif | | | | |

source=184569-3424-Executed-Assignment-toGPC-from-parent-app#page3.tif

| ASSIGN | MENT | - Patent Application | Do | ocket Number: <u>184569-3324</u> | |
|---|---|---|--------------------------------|--|--|
| Whereas, the Ass | ignor, col | mprising the following named inver | ntors: | | |
| | 1. Murali K. AKKAPEDDI | | | 2. Brian A. LYNCH | |
| ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) | 3. | | | 4. | |
| | 5. | | | 6. | |
| made an inventior | n entitled: | OXYGEN SCAVENGING COMPO | SITIO | DNS REQUIRING NO INDUCTION PERIOD | |
| for which an appli (Select one of the fo | | Letters Patent of the United State | S: | | |
| is executed was filed in | concurre the U.S. I | ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on <u>S</u> ation Serial No.: <u>14/861,481</u> | epter | <u>umber 22, 2015</u> , | |
| ASSIGNEE (Full Name and A | ASSIGNEE Graham Packaging Company, L.P. (Full Name and Address) York, PA 17402 US | | | | |
| is desirous of acq | uiring the | entire interest in and to said inver | ntion a | and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, | |
| Dollar (\$1.00), an Assignor, intendin assigns the full ar said invention, inc based thereon, ar | d for othe ng to be le nd exclusi cluding all nd all Lett | r good and valuable consideration gally bound, hereby sells, assigns ve right, title and interest in and to divisions, continuations, and cont | , the and said inuati | nee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One e receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfers to Assignee, its successors and d invention, all applications for Letters Patent for tions-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority btained therefor, including any and all foreign | |
| Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. | | | | | |
| legal representation possession, relation thereto, to execute | ve thereo ng to the e all instr | f, to supply all information and evid making and practice of said invent uments proper to patent the invent | dence tion, t tion ir | f the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a te of which the Assignor has knowledge or to testify in any legal proceeding relating in the United States of America and foreign ents proper to carry out the intent of this | |
| | | uires a biological deposit, Assigno as may be necessary to the validit | | o grants to Assignee such control over any the patent rights assigned herein. | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | 2 2 | | | |

| IMENT - Patent Appl | ication Docket Number | 184569-3324 |
|--|--|--|
| | | |
| ssignor includes more than one collectively. | individual, these obligations sha | Il apply to these individuals both |
| ess whereof, this Assignment is e | executed on the day indicated b | elow. |
| Typed or Printed Name | Signature | Date |
| 1. Murali K. AKKAPEDDI | | |
| | * Witness to Assignor #1 | |
| 2. Brian A. LYNCH | Brin Cifyn | A Sept 24,201 |
| | * Witness to Assignor #2 | <u> - 268 24 24</u> |
| 3. | | |
| | * Witness to Assignor #3 | |
| 4. | | |
| | * Witness to Assignor #4 | - |
| 5. | | |
| | * Witness to Assignor #5 | |
| 6. | | |
| | * Witness to Assignor #6 | |
| | authorizes Assignor's attorney opplication for United States Letter t identified above. assignor includes more than one collectively. ss whereof, this Assignment is opplication Typed or Printed Name 1. Murali K. AKKAPEDDI 2. Brian A. LYNCH 3. 4. 5. | ssignor includes more than one individual, these obligations sha collectively. ss whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated by Typed or Printed Name Signature 1. Murali K. AKKAPEDDI * Witness to Assignor #1 2. Brian A. LYNCH Witness to Assignor #2 3. * Witness to Assignor #3 4. * Witness to Assignor #4 5. * Witness to Assignor #5 6. |

| Application for United States Letters | plication for United States Letters Patent: | | |
|---------------------------------------|---|---|--|
| Serial No.: | <u>14/861,481</u> | | |
| Filed: | September 22, 2015 | | |
| Attorney Docket Number: | <u>184569-3</u> | 324 | |
| Total Number of Assignment Pages | 2 | * Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries | |

| | IMENT - Patent App | | Docket Number: 184569-3324 the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of | | | |
|-----------------------------|---|-----------------|--|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| e aforesaid ap | plication for United States Lett t identified above. | | | | | |
| If the As dividually and | ssignor includes more than one collectively. | individual, the | ese obligation | s shall apply to the | se individuals both | |
| In witne | ss whereof, this Assignment is | executed on I | the day indica | ted below. | | |
| | Typed or Printed Name | | Signature | | Date | |
| | 1. Murali K. AKKAPEDDI | Hugh | 1KA | Aussafæddi. | 9-24-15 | |
| | | | to Assignor #1 | AKF9 | Selique | |
| | 2. Brian A. LYNCH | | | | | |
| | | * Witness | to Assignor #2 | | | |
| IGNATURE | а. | <u></u> | | | | |
| | | * Witness | to Assignor #3 | | | |
| | 4. | | | | | |
| | | * Witness | to Assignor #4 | ······································ | | |
| | 5. | | ····· | | | |
| | | * Witness | to Assignor #5 | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | 6. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | <u>{</u> | * Witness | to Assignor #6 | | | |
| <u></u> | United States Letters Patent: | | | | | |

 Filed:
 September 22, 2015

 Attorney Docket Number:
 184569-3324

 Total Number of Assignment Pages
 2
 * Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries